
State Emergency Service Amendment Bill 2009

Amendments proposed by Legislative Council on 11 November 2009.

- No. 1 Page 2, clause 2, lines 5–9. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
This Act commences on the date of assent to this Act.
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1. Insert after line 18:
[4] Section 8 Functions of Service
Omit “floods and storms” from section 8 (1) (aa).
Insert instead “floods, storms and tsunamis”.
- No. 3 Page 3, Schedule 1. Insert after line 26:
[6] Section 12 Planning and preparation by Commissioner
Omit “floods and storms” from section 12 (3).
Insert instead “floods, storms and tsunamis”.
- No. 4 Pages 3 and 4, Schedule 1, line 27 on page 3 to line 18 on page 4. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 5 Page 4, Schedule 1. Insert after line 24:
[12] Section 25A Certain damage to be covered by insurance
Insert “, tsunami” after “storm” in section 25A (1) (b).
- No. 6 Page 5, Schedule 1 [13], lines 10–20. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 Page 5, Schedule 1 [13], lines 21–33. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 8 Page 6, Schedule 2.2, lines 7–11. Omit all words on those lines.